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June 30, 2016

James A. Boglioli, Esq.

Delta Sonic Car Wash Systems Inc.
570 Delaware Avenue ‘
Buffalo, NY 14020

Location: 980 West Ridge Road

Zoning District:  *C-3 Regional Destlnatlon Center District
File Number: V-063-15-16 '
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NOTICE OF DECISION

I the miatter of the request for an Area Variance to legalize and renovate the existing 20'
tall kiosk sign for “Delta Sonic” which also includes the installation of an LED display, not
meeting certain sign requirements, please take notice that at the Zoning Board of Appeals
meetlng held on June 16, 2016, said application was APPROVED ON CONDITION

The LED S|gn dlsplays can only be changed once every 10 minutes. The
brlgﬁtness or mtensuy of the LED sign must auto adjust for daytlme and

mghttlme use,
Pursuant to Sect:on 120-195B(9) of the City Code, a variance shall become null and void
one (1) year after the, date on which-it was issued, unless a Building Permit is obtained and
malntalned

ST

**IMPORTANT** You must make an appointment to complete the permit process. No work
relatlng to this variance request can be started without the issuance of a Building Permit.
Please contact Jill Symonds at 585-428-7364 or Jill. Svmonds@c:tvofrochester gov to

dhedule an appointmen

Zlna Lagoneg@ EIT AICP | | B o
Secretéiryto theZOmng Board of Appeals

Phone: 685.428.6526 -~ Fax: 585.428.6137 = TTY:585.428.6054 ~ EEO/ADA Employer - - ®
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Resolutlon and Flndlngs of Fact

1. Do the benefits to the applicant outwelgh any detrlment to the health safety and
welfare of the nelghborhood or the communrty" o -  Yes X No

Flndrng The subject property consists of a Delta Sonic car wash, gas statlon and
‘ ~convenience store. The property is located on a busy, east-west corridor that is

- predominantly in the C-3 Regional Destination Center. According to section
3 120-49 of the Zoning Code, the purpose of the C-3 District is as follows::

[|t] provrdes locations for regional scaled growth and development of
commercral and light industrial uses. The C-3 Districts are located on major
arterials and, therefore, are accessible to and serve a regional market. o

... The applicant is proposing to renovate the existing sign to add brick to the sign in
-~ order to make it more visually appealing. In addition, the applicant is proposing to
: replace the existing panel located under the gas pricing with an LED display. The
LED display is a benefit to the applicant based on the nature of the business. The
LED display will allow Delta Sonic to advertise different promotions and sales in
. connectron with the car wash, gas station and convenience store. The proposed
srgn is in“character with nearby properties along W. Ridge Road and is not out of

_ - scale for this C-3 District. The benefits to the applicant outweigh any detrlment to

. the health safety and welfare of the community. :

2. Will the, proposal produce an undesrrable change in the character of nelghborhood
or be'a detrlment to nearby propert|es" o DR R Yes No -
Finding: The subject property is Iocated in a busy commercral area There are also nearby

propertles ‘will pole signs, some of which include électronic reader boards or LED

panels.. The proposed changes to the existing kiosk sign will improve. the visual
apgearanCe .of the sign.. The proposal is consistent: with- the cverall character of

the area and W|II not create a detrlment to nearby propertles i

3. Can the benefit sought by the applrcant be achieved by a feaS|ble alternative to the
variance? for { s o “Yes _ No X
Finding: At the hearrng, the ‘applicant presented an alternatrve desrgn that meets the 15

tall helght Irmrtatron However, the sign was less attractlve and less proportlonal"
than the prcposed renovation to the existing srgn In addltron there |s no meansfi
of mstallrng an LED sign without a varlance _ : o

The varrance approval on condition will limit the dweII timie for each message to"'
one every ten minutes and will ensure the brightness is adjusted to the light
, conditions. These conditions mitigate the overall request, . :
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4. Is the requested variance substantial? . Yes_ No__ X

Finding: The varlance request is not substantial as the sign herght is exrstlng and the
amount of signage is not increasing. The LED display is consistent with the
character of thrs portlon of W. Ridge Road.

5. Will the variance create an adverse |mpact on the physwal or enwronmental
condltlons in the nelghborhood‘> Yes No _ X

Fmdmg This - varrance request will not create an adverse impact on the physrcal or
environmental conditions in the neighborhood. The property is located in a C-3
District where pole signs that are 15’ in height are permitted. The parcel has a
frontage of approximately 300', which is large enough to support a 20’ tall kiosk
sign with LED message board without creating sigriificant visual clutter. -

6. Is the alleged difficulty self-created? Yes X No__

Flndlng The alleged difficulty is self- created however, it does not override the merits of
- granting thls request

[ BN POVRVNIN] (ARG NP . N

Record of;Vote:‘,‘,, wee . .
J. Best o Approve on condition ' g
L. Boose-Stanford  Approve on condition

- D. Carr.- - Approve on condition

~J.. DeMott (alternate) Approve on condition
M. Morales “Approve on condition
J..O’'Dennell .., .Approve on condition 4,,
M. Tilton™" l ,’ Approve on condition :

This decrsron was based on the foIIowrng testrmony and evrdence S ,

Supportmg Testlmony
: J%me.sﬁ.:.Bogl,'?h

______

Evidence:
Staff Report . .
Area Variance Appllcatlon
City Property Informatlon Map .
étatement of [?rffrculty .
F’hotographs o
Site Plan, -
Arial Photographs
hotographs
ign Repdermgs '
Personal Appearance ‘Notice, Affrdawt of Notification, Speakers’ List
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4% City of Rochester -~ "
VA Neighborhood and Business Development , and Zoning ‘
®  City Hall Room 125B, 30 Church Street :
* Rochester, New York 14614-1290 -,
www.cityofrochester.gov...

June 30, 2016

Michael Cimino . :
Perti’s Pizza at the Brighton Pub
1881 East Avenue

Rochester, NY 14610 -

Location: 1881 East Avenue. . i
Zoning District:  'C-2 Community Centet District
File Number: 'V-077-15-16 e
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NOTICE OF DECISION

G 30, B0
In the matter of the request for an Area Variance to install four internally illuminated signs
that'are 7.5’ x 5.5’ each for “Perri’'s Pizzeria at the Brighton Pub”, thereby exceeding certain
sign requirements, please take notice that at the Zoning Board of Appeals meeting held on

dJune 16,2016, said application was DENIED.
ifyouhave “ar}‘y‘viqpesﬂéﬁé or ééncerns about this decision, please contact Jill Symonds at
35-428-7364.0 Jill. Symonds @cityofrochester.gov. : ,

T Mt %M/

Zina Lagonegro, BIT, AICP
Sécretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals

cc: Michael Perri, 1835 N. Union St., Spencerport, NY 14559
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Phone: 585.428.6526 . Fax; 585.428.6137  TTY: 585.428.6054  EEO/ADA Employer
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Resolutlon and Flndlngs of Fact

1. Do the benefit‘s to the applicant outwetgh any detriment to the hea‘Ith safety and
welfare of the neighborhood or the community? Yes _ No_X

_ Finding: The subject property is legal as a bar/restaurant on the first floor and office and
' . accessory storage on the second floor. Despite the commercial use, the
.- architecture of the building is residential in nature. The applicant is proposing to
" block the third floor dormer windows and install a sign on each of the four sides of
the building. The Zoning Board determined that the location of the proposed
signs would significantly detract from the architectural character of the building

and would be a detriment to the health, safety, and welfare of the community.

2. Will the proposal produce an undesirable change in the character of neighborhood
.or be a1 detriment to nearby properties” Yes X No

Flndlng " The” subject property is located in a C-2 Community Center DIStI’ICt where
internally illuminated signs are permitted. However, the Zoning Board determined
- that externally illuminated signs would be more appropriate at this location given
. the architecture of the building. Moreover, the elimination of the third floor dormer
~ windows ‘Would detract from the character of the fagcade. The proposed signage
- would produce an. undesirable change in the character of the bundlng and the
o surroundlng propertles
3. Can the, beneflt sought by the appllcant be achieved by a feasrble alternative to the,
vanance" o N R Yes X No

o
/

Finding: The appllcant d|d not provide any evidence that alternatlves were conSIdered
The Zonlng Board noted that there are several other locations on the property
where’ the’ appllcant could consider mstalhng a sngn that would not requwe the
removal of wmdows S :

l' R B
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4. Is the requested varlance substantial” L k_'Yes¢ X _ No

e Tl T -
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. substantlal
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5. Will the varlance create .an adverse |mpact on the physrcal or enwronmental
conditions i |n the nelghborhood” R Yes X No

Finding: Thle proposal WI|| result in the elimination of the thlrd story dormer wmdows which
are an lmportant ‘architectural feature of the building. ‘Given the location of the
property along East Avenue and adjacent to the 490, the Zonlng Board

acknowledged that S|gnage is rmportant to the busmess “however a S|gn request
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6. Is the alleged dlfflculty self-created" ; Yes X No__

Flndmg The desire to have add|t|onal S|gnage that would ellmlnate the thlrd story dormer
wmdows is a self-created difficulty. ! S :

Record of Vote:

J.Best -~ - ‘Deny
L. Boose-Stanford  Deny
D. Carr ~ Deny
J. De Mott (alternate) Deny
M. Morales - Deny
J. O'Donnell Deny

- M. Tilten, . Deny

This decision was based on the following testimony and evidence:

I A
Supporting Testimony:"

Kurt Edens . . ., . __ : B
Michasl Clmlno 3l . : R VI R S e
Opposing Testimony:

Mary Coffey . .

Holly Petsos

Bllarllyn Shutte
ohn Lembach

ivnde lce
Staff Report
\rea Varlance Apphcatlon
City Property Informatlon Map
étatement of Difficulty
Sign Renderings
Photographs
ﬁurvey Map . .
ersonal Appearance Notlce
Affidavit of Notification .
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June 30, 2016

Amanda Pontarella

Child Street Properties, LLC :
526 Child Street , N ~
Rochester, NY 14606 ' » L =

Location: 529 Child Street L
Zoning District:  :M-1 Industrial District
File Number: V-078-15-16
Vote::ig‘i.;.)m:'. . ‘ m”r\. 7_0_p Lo
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e NOTICE OF DECISION

In.the matter of the request for an Area Variance to install a 6’ tall chainlink fence along the
entire length of the Brayer Street lot line of an auto body and collision shop, not meeting
certain landscaping requirements, please take notice that at the Zoning Board of Appeals
meeting held on June 16, 2016, said application was APPROVED on Condition that

barbed wire is not permitted on the proposed fence.

PUreuant to Sectlon 120-195B(9) of the City Code a variance shall become null and void
one (1) year after the date on which it was lssued unless a Building Permit is obtained and
malntalned i

**IMPORTANT** You must make an appointment to complete the permit process. No work

relating to this variance.request can be started without the issuance of a Building Permit.
Please contact J|II Symonds at 585-428-7364 or Jil.Symonds @cityofrochester.gov to

Zina Lagonegro, EIT, AICP - . o o S
Seeretary to the Zonlng Board of Appeals .

oot wonn ARG L ) I ST VIN S LSO
Phone: 585,428.6526 , - Fax 585 428 6137 . TTY:585.428.6054 .. ~ EEO/ADA Employer - = .. ®
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Resolution and Findings.of Fact: |

1. Do the benefits to the applicant outweigh any detriment to the health, safety and
- welfare of the neighborhood or the community? I Yes X No__

» Fmdmg Replacrng the exrstrng, dilapidated fence with a 6’ taII chain link fence will improve
the appearance and security of the property. The parcel has a frontage of more
" than 700 feet along Brayer Street. The south side of Brayer is in the R-1 Low-

Density Residential District and consists of residential dwellings and vacant land.

The requirement for a 10’ landscape setback between the fence and the front lot

line is unsuitable for this location. According :to the applicant, trespassers

" currently throw trash over the fence, including old tires. Installing a 10’ landscape

setback on a parcel that has a large area of vacant land could exacerbate

trespassing and the accumulation of debris. The proposed 6’ tall chain link fence

. will benefit the applicant and the neighborhood by improving the appearance and
securrty of the property.

!’[" o
TN
il L)

2. “Will the proposal produce an undesirable change in the character of neighborhood
i or b,,e a_,d:etriment to nearby properties?‘ v Yes___No_ X

Finding: The proposal to install a fence along the Brayer Street lot line will ensure that the
parcel is secure and eliminate the ability for trespassers to Use thé -site. The

" proposal ‘will ' not produce an undesirable change in the character of the

t nelghborhood

TP L T I Y

)

. Can the benefit sought by the appllcant be achreved by a feaS|bIe alternatlve to the
Varlanceo r..;:': }._::,,r-tii - : L ,,: [N Yes NO -; X

,,,,,,

. Is the requested varlance substantlal" | o - ; _\ﬁ_:‘ o 3 Yes ___ Nc} :v X

Finding: The M 1 ]Industrral Drstrrct permits a 6’ tall chaln Irnk fence in the front yard wrth a
10 landscape sétback. The proposal to install the fence without the landscape”
buffer is reasonable for a site that includes an auto body and collision repair shop
and a significant amount of vacant land. As a result, the Zonrng Board
determrned that the request is not substantial. ,

'L.

. Will the variance, create an adverse |mpact on the. physrcal or. environmental

condltrons in the nelghborhood‘7 | 7 Yes___No_ )6

Finding: The aesthetrcs ot the property will be rmproved by the |nstaIIat|on of the new
fence. The transparency provided by the chain link fence will reduce the
Irkelrhood of trespassers being on the site.
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6. Is the alleged difficulty self-created? ~ Yes _X No__

Fmdlng The alleged dlfflculty is self-created, however, it does not override the merits of
- granting this request. :

Record of‘Vote: ;

J. Best -+ Approve on condition

L. Boose-Stanford  Approve on condition
D. Carr Approve on condition
J. DeMott (alternate) Approve on condition
M. Morales - - Approve on condition
J.ODonnell - Approve on condition
M. Tilton Approve on condition

BT

SRS I (R

| ThlS decision was based on the following testimony and evidence:

.......

Stoay A Wilens

Opposing Te's"t‘lrﬁoriyvl.‘”l '7
None

Evidence:

taff eport

Area Variance, Appllcatlbh .
Clty Property Informatro‘n Map
Statement of leflculty
Survey Map
ﬁoor ans
Photographs
Ijroposal and Invoice for parklng lot reclamation
Proposal for fence installation
Notice and Order, dated 04/29/16
Rersonal Appearance Notice, Affidavit of Notification, Speakers’ List
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% Neighborhood and Business Development and Zoning
®  City Hall Room 125B, 30 Church Street ’ ‘
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www.cityofrochester.gov

June 30, 2016

Raymond Czerwinski
84 Boardman Street
Rochester, NY 14607

=
Location: 84 Boardman Street :C:' g
Zoning District:  R-2 Medium-Density Residential District | S*E%g :
File Number:  V-079-15-16 T UEBM
Vote:: rv}m lul:- o E.] ;;‘ : - : 5? g%{;“%
wohzety ) § ' "‘Q'!%G
R RPN TI TRt Y : £ ﬁ%"
' NOTICE OF DECISION AN

In the matter of the request for an Area Variance to install a 20’ x 12’ attached deck in the
réar yard ‘of a single family dwelling, thereby exceeding the lot coverage limitations, please
take notice that at the Zoning Board of Appeals meeting held on June 16, 2016, said

application was APPROVED.

Rursuant,to Section 120-195B(9) of the City Code, a variance shall become null and void
one (1)) year after the date on which it was issued, unless a Building Permit is obtained and

malntalned ot

*IMPORTANT**: You must make an appointment to complete the permit process. No work
relating to this variance request can be started without the issuance of a Building Permit.
e contact Jill Symonds at 585-428-7364 or Jill.Symonds @cityofrochester.gov to

v qie an appomtment

Ie

/
Zina Lagonegro, EXD, AICP .
Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals
s foocn ol Col P o g
e ifl',h_: x[ : i
R A s 5
.J]:j; St 'Ll i Lo D e L e L
VIR ISR et S R COTE S T N R w
Phone: 585.428.6526 Fax: 585.428.6137 .  TTY: 585.428.6054 EEO/ADA Employer ®
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Resolution and: Flndlngs of Fact z

1

2.

Lo
R RETR

Ty

3

4.

5.

6.

Do the benefits to. the applicant outweigh any detriment to the. health safety and .
welfare of the nelghborhood or the community? E ; Yes X No__

Fmdmg The subject property is a single family dwelling wrth lot coverage of 60% The
applicant is proposing to minimalily increase the lot coverage to 65% by installing
an attached deck in the rear yard. The location of the deck allows the applicant to
maintain a reasonable portion of the yard as grass. The proposed deck provides

_the applicant with recreation space in the rear yard, which is a benefit that does
not-result in any detriments to the health, safety, and welfare of the neighborhood.

Will the vproposal produce an undesirable change in the character of neighborhood

‘or be a detriment to nearby properties? - "Yes_No_ X

Flndpng The applicant is proposing to install an attached deck in the rear yard that is not

wsrbles from the right-of-way. There is no visual impact resulting from this request.
“ The ‘Zoning Board determined that this request will not produce an undesirable
change in the character of the neighborhood.

Can the beneflt 50ught by the applicant be achieved by a feasible alternative to the
varrance" e . e e Yes NO —_— X

Flndlng The appllcant consrdered installing a patio rather than a deck, Wthh would not
. have,.impacted the lot coverage requirement. However, the deck will be at the.
B same helght as the first floor of the home, WhICh allows the appllcant fo step nght
out onto the 'deck (rather than down onto the patlo) There isno alternatlve to the’
vanance request that would allow the applrcant to enter and exrt onto the deck

from the dwelllng wrthout stepping down. LT )
Is the requested variance substantial? o T Yes T No X

Flndlng The size and locat|on of the deck is reasonable ¢ glven the layout of the S|te ‘The
" deck “will not be’ visible from the public right-of-way. The Zonihg Board
determlned thatthls is notaS|gnnf|cant request. :‘_.; i: DR z;;% L _M

W|II the varlance create an adverse impact on the physwal or envrronmental
conditions i |n the nerghborhood" ) | Yes_~ No_ X

......

' or fumes_ and does not significantly reduce the green space available on this
parcel

N Foa e s R T ST S RO SRR

Is the alleged drfflculty self-created" ' T 'Yes“i X No

Finding: The alleged dlffrculty is self-created, however, |t does not overnde the ments of
grantrng thls ‘equest.
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Record of Vote:

J.Best - Approve -
L. Boose- Stanford “ Approve
D. Carr 1 Approve

J. DeMott (alternate) Approve
M. Morales - Approve
J.ODonnell ~ -: Approve-
M. Tilton - Approve

This decision was based on the following testimony and evidence:

Supporting Testimony:
: Haqung Czerwinski

;;_Opposmg Testlmonv
" Noné

Evidence: . .

Btaff Report ~*

érea Variance Appl|c%t|on .
ity Property Informatlo‘n Map

.....

§tatement of Dn‘flculty

Survey Map ..

Constructlc)n Drawmgs

Photographs

Personaj Appearance Notlce AffldaV|t of Notification, Speakers’ List
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&b City of Rochester : - -

W

Neighborhood and Business Development » and Zoning

®  City Hall Room 125B, 30 Church Street
Rochester, New York 14614-1290
www.cityofrochester.gov

- June 30, 2016

Donald Curelier

Dons Custom Decks ‘& Remodel
38 Paula Red Lane

Rochester, NY 14626

Location: 237 S. Fitzhugh Street
Zoning Dlstrlct R-3 High-Density Residential District i

File Niffiber: = V-080-15-16
2700

MM 1= 0 i
f
d
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NOTICE OF DECISION

Juos B0, _ _ " :
In‘the r(natter of the request for an Area Variance to install an attached patio in the side yard
of a single family. dwelling, not meeting the side yard setback requirement, please take
notice that at the Zoning Board of Appeals meeting held on June 16, 2016, said application

was APPROVED.

Pursuant to S ctlon 120-195B(9) of the City Code, a variance shall become null and void
one ( 1) year a ter the date on which it was issued, unless a Building Permit is obtained and

malntalned oy

*IMPORTANT**: You must make an appointment to complete the permit process. No work
relatlng to this variance request can be started wnthout the issuance of a Buﬂdlng Permit.

Phone: 585,426.6526,, - Fax 565.498.6137  TTY: 5854286054 EEO/ADA Employer
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St BESen nG 0 Foanelo o)
Resolution and Findings of Fact:
1. Do the benefits to the applicant outweigh 'any detriment to the health, safety and
welfare of the neighborhood or the community? Yes X No__
Finding: The subject property is a single family dwelling located on a small and unusually
shaped parcel. The parking for the dwelling is accessed from a private road that
runs along the rear of the property. As a result, there is very little rear yard. The

configuration of this parcel is typical for the properties along this portlon of South
, Frtzhugh Street ‘

The appllcant.ls proposing to remove an existing brick patio and replace it with a
deck. The deck will envelop the side yard on the south side of the property. The
existing landscaping along the front of the dwelling will screen the visibility of the
o ... deck from the public right-of-way. Several neighbors have submitted emails in
e suppprt of this request. The Zoning Board determined that the benefits of this
7 proposal outweigh any detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
community.

2. Will the proposal produce an undesirable change in the character of nelghborhood
'~ “or be'd detriment to nearby propertres" ‘ Yes_ No__ X

Emdln.g Many propertles i the area have small lot sizes (e.g. 367X 70%) and do not have
T Iarge rear yards. As such, the neighboring propertles aIso have decks and patros
e neth’borhood and of nearby properties. L e o . B “.:;i.

3. Can the beneflt sought by the applicant be achleved by a feaS|bIe alternatlve to the
varlance" st i Yes "'No _ X'

Finding: The configuration of the lot does not provide an alternatrve Iocatlon for the
appllcant to burld a deck that is adjacent to the house S :

4. Is the requested varlance substantlal’? e Yes_ No X

Fmdlng The varlance request is not substantial as the survey map mdrcates that the deck
is Setback ‘approximately 17’ from the right-of-way. Coupled with the existing’
Iandscaplng, the deck will not have a visual impact on the street.

5 W|II the varlance‘ create an adverse impact on the physwal or. enVrronmentaI
conditions in the nel'g’hborhood° Yes ~ No_X

Fmdlng The Varlahce request to replace an existing deck with' not have an adverse |mpact
on: the thsrcaI or. enwronmental condrtrons of the nelghborhood The deck does

\\\\\\\\
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6. Is the alleged difficulty self-created?

“Finding:. The small lot size is not a self-created difficulty.-

Record of Vote; |

J. Best -~ Approve

L. Boose-Stanford  Approve
D. Carr ~ Approve
J.DeMott- - | Approve
M. Morales - - - Approve
J. O'Donnell - Approve
M. Tilton - Approve

IR AP RN £

LRE e i St

" This decision was based on the following testimony and evidence:

Supportiig Testimony:"
Bill Shortt. -y 1, 1)

frhili

Opposing Testimony:
None

Evidence:
$taff Report
Area arlanceA pllcatlon
Clty Property Informatlon Map
Statement of lefrculty ’
Survey Map , :
Constructlon drawmgs
Photo r phs ‘
Ustter from Kathleen éhortt dated 05/11/16
Email from Peter S. Mohr, dated 06/03/06
Email from David Runzo, dated 06/03/16
=mail, from Briagn O’Neill; dated 06/06/16
mail from James Hansen dated 06/06/16
Email from. Dan Bresnan, dated 06/14/16
Personal Appearance Notice, Affidavit of Notlflcatlon Speakers’ List
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4b City of Rochester
Bureau of Planning

W Nelghborhood and Business Development : and Zoning
®  City Hall Room 125B, 30 Church Street i
Rochester, New York 14614-1290
www.cityofrochester.gov

June 30, 2016

Juan Baute

403 North Park Drive =3 g«‘“«?m

Rochester, NY 14609 b %‘m ;
S SO
880

Location: 200 Parkway - %g‘l’

Zoning District:  R-1 Low-Density Residential District - ;xr.ﬁ;‘ﬁ

File Number: V-082-15-16 S gud

Vote: 7-0-0 &
~ 5

NOTICE OF DECISION b

ugrbcs dand NUEe | ;
e’ a‘tter bf the réquest for a Use Variance to re-establish property as a three famlly
dwellrng.,that has lost ‘its rlghts due to a period of vacancy of greater than nine months,
please take notice that at the Zoning Board of Appeals meeting held on June 16, 2016, said
application was APPROVED on condition:

.

TH)e"]:”ﬁrprSed three family dwelling must meet all requirements of the NY
State Building Code, including ingress/egress and room size. The three
1. windows on the Parkway fagade must be replaced with larger windows that
e mimic the.size and pattern of the windows on the second story of the
.bwldmg (fmal design to be approved by the Director of Planning and

- Zoning).

Pursuant to Sectlon 120- 195B(9) of the City Code, a variance shall become null and void
one (1 year after the date on which-it was issued, unless a Building Permit is obtained and

marnt |ned TR
AIMPORTANT*: You must make an appointment to complete the permit process. No work
relating to this variance request can be started without the issuance of a Building Permit.
PIease contact Jill Symonds at 585-428-7364 or Jill.Symonds @cityofrochester.gov to

Zina Lagonegtb EIT AICP
Secretary to the Zonlng Board of Appeals

cc: Miguet Reyés, 1664 N. Clintoh Avenue, Rochester, NY 14621
Phone: 585.428.6526  Fax: 585.428.6137  TTY: 585.428.6054 EEO/ADA Employer ®

BT
S T .
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Resolutlon and Flndlnqs of Fact

1. Can the appllcant reallze a reasonable return as shown by competent flnanclal
“evidence? Yes_ No__ X

Flndlng The appllcant submitted financial information that indicates the property would not
reallze a reasonable return if used as a single famlly dwelling. :

2. Is the aIIeged hardshlp relating to the property unique? Yes _X No __
Finding: The subject property is a two-story brick building with a single story addition in the
rear, located on the corner of Parkway and Costar Street. According to the
applicant, previous owners converted the commercial storefront to residential and
removed the plate glass windows and replaced it with wood constructlon and

;. siding.

WL Y The addition to the building may have been constructed in 1947, when a permit
was issued to add a shed to the building. Although the shed is contiguous to the
brick portion of the building, the single story addition stands alone. The result is

. that the structure is neither physically nor aesthetically suited to be marketed and
2t ysed-as a-single family.

3. Is theajlegeddlﬁlculty self-created? R Yes_ No_ X'

Finding: The inability to realize a reasonable return on the subject property |s not a self-
e created dlfflculty ' . .

4. Will the requested use. variance, if granted, alter the essential character of the

' nelghborhood” o Yes_ ' No_X

Flndlng The varlance request was approved on condltlon that new wrndows are mstalled
on the first roor of the building facing Parkway Th|s condltron will |mprove the
phyS|caI appearance of the structure. : -

Whrle this property is located in the R-1 Low-Density Residential District, there is

a single family, a two-family, and a three-family on the corer-of Parkway and

Costar Street The re-establishment of this property as a three famlly is - |n

keeplng W|th the: exrstlng character of the nelghborhood ST

5. Can the benetlt sought by the appllcant be achieved by a feasrble alternatlve to the

vanance” ) Yes __ _No_ X

Findi'ng“ The two- story brick building was originally designed for commercial on the fi'rst
- floor -gnd. residential on the second floor. The demand for small scale retail in.a
resrdentlal Xzone has decreased over time, making it difficult for the property owner
to restore the first floor to commercial.

‘:J
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Record of Vote:

J.Best ':Approt/e'on condition”

L. Boose- Stanford Approve on condition
D. Carr ' Approve on condition
J. DeMott (alternate) . Approve on condition
M. Morales - Approve on condition
J. O’'Donnell . Approve on condition
M. Tilton ' . Approve on condition

This deoiSion was based on the following testimony and evidence:

Supporting Testimony:
Miguel Reyes
Juan Ba,ute r

Opposmq Testlmonv

None

L AN

Evidence:

Staff Report )

Use Variance Appllcatlon

Clty Property Informatlon Map
Statemeﬂtl,of Unnecessary Hardshlp
Statement ‘of Income and Expense
LISt of Capttal Improvement Costs
Monroe. County Tax Rece|pt o
Property Deed

Instrument Survey Map
FloorPlans . .. .. .. .
Photographs DR
Personal Appearance Notlce
Affldawt‘io “Notification

Speakers 7i_|st
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